



Board of Directors Email Vote Minutes – September 3, 2019

National Strength and Conditioning Association

Members participating in vote: Dr. N. Travis Triplett, Dr. Margaret Jones, Dr. Colin Wilborn, Kacie Wallace, Dr. Bret Contreras, Dr. Michael Miller, Patrick McHenry, MA, Darnell Clark, MA, and Dr. Helen Binkley.

Topic: NSCA Directed Research Grant **Resolution #2019-09-03-01** Passed September 3, 2019 (8 passed / 1 abstention – Helen Binkley)

Adopted motion: That the Board of Directors amend an action previously adopted by:

- Removing the existing criteria and funding for the International Collaborator Grant;
- Renaming the International Collaborator Grant to NSCA Directed Research Grant;
- Adopt the NSCA Directed Research Grant and grant requirements as proposed by the Foundation Grant Committee and NSCA Foundation Board of Directors; and
- Donate the \$50,000 previously allocated in annual unrestrictive funds to the NSCA Foundation for the NSCA Directed Research Grant.